

07-30-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	T U.S. U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept D
OIND NO. COOL COLL (CAP: O/O //2002)	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102173	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cleaning Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Transclean, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1997 American Blvd. P.O Box 5670
☑ Corporation-State Wisconsin	City:De Pere State: WI zip: 54115
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Wisconsin
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
① Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Let Yes Let No
Execution Date: July 10, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional number(s) at	2,281,492 tached Yes Mo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael L. Winkelman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 211 South Monroe Avenue, P.O. Box 933	8. Deposit account number:
	n/a
City: Green Bay State: WI Zip: 54305-093	3 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Minkelmon Minkelmon	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true July 11, 2002
Michael L. Winkelman Name of Person Signing S	ignature July 11, 2002
,	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/29/2002 ANNED1 00000028 2281492

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0370



SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

07-15-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

ASSIGNOR: Cleaning Systems, Inc., current address: 1997 American Blvd., P.O. Box 5606, De Pere, WI 54115.

ASSIGNEE: Transclean, Inc., 1997 American Blvd., P.O. Box 5670, De Pere, WI 54115.

Service Mark: TRANSCLEAN Reg. No.: 2,281,492 Registration Date: September 28, 1999

Assignor, a Wisconsin corporation, was the owner of the aforementioned federal trademark, now cancelled, and Assignee, a Wisconsin corporation, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said trademark.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, related to the sale of Assignor's business to Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, including the right to register said trademark and file any assignments relating to the mark.

Assignor makes no other representations or warranties with regard to the trademark. Assignor and Assignee both agree to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Agreement. Only a writing signed by both parties may amend this Agreement.

Title: Secretary/Treasurer of Transclean, Inc.

Name: James W. Beno

ASSIGNOR (Cleaning Systems, Inc.)

<u> ASSIGNOR – CLEANING SYSTEMS,</u> INC. STATE OF WISCONSIN))SS COUNTY OF BROWN On this 10th day of July, 2002, the above signatory, known to me to be James W. Beno, Secretary/Treasurer of Cleaning Systems, Inc., the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so for the purpose set forth. Lorrie A. Doney Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 7/2/2006 ASSIGNEE - TRANSCLEAN, INC. STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS COUNTY OF BROWN On this 10th of July, 2002 the above signatory, known to me to be James W. Beno, Secretary/Treasurer of Transclean, Inc., the Assignee above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act [on behalf of the Assignee with authority to do so for the purpose set forth.

Lorrie A. Doney

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 7/2/2006

RECORDED: 07/15/2002